)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 08, 2024, 05:32:51 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3567 (Rat #0270, Act #0177 of 1989) General Bill, By Boan, R.A. Kohn, J.T. McElveen, R.N. McLellan and L.L. Taylor

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 31 to Title 56 so as to provide for the
regulation of the rental of private passenger automobiles by setting forth purposes, definitions, the limitations on the
advertising, quoting, charging of rental rates, and fees, including mileage and fuel charges, and delivery, provision for an
unenforceable waiver, and penalties.-amended title

02/28/89
02/28/89
05/10/89
05/18/89
05/22/89
05/23/89
05/23/89
05/24/89
05/25/89
05/26/89
05/29/89
05/29/89
05/31/89
06/02/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/19/89

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-13
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
Debate interrupted HJ-37

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 23, 1989 HJ-34

Amended HJ-54

Read second time HJ-55

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 25, 1989 HJ-28

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-26

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-11
Read second time SJ-78

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-78

Read third time and enrolled SJ-6

Ratified R 270

Signed By Governor

Effective date 09/06/89

Act No. 177

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



