May 08, 2024, 05:32:51 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3567 (Rat #0270, Act #0177 of 1989) General Bill, By Boan, R.A. Kohn, J.T. McElveen, R.N. McLellan and L.L. Taylor

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 31 to Title 56 so as to provide for the regulation of the rental of private passenger automobiles by setting forth purposes, definitions, the limitations on the advertising, quoting, charging of rental rates, and fees, including mileage and fuel charges, and delivery, provision for an unenforceable waiver, and penalties.-amended title

02/28/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
02/28/89	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-13
05/10/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
05/18/89	House	Debate interrupted HJ-37
05/22/89	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 23, 1989 HJ-34
05/23/89	House	Amended HJ-54
05/23/89	House	Read second time HJ-55
05/24/89	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 25, 1989 HJ-28
05/25/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-26
05/26/89	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-11
05/29/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-78
05/29/89	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-78
05/31/89	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-6
06/02/89		Ratified R 270
06/08/89		Signed By Governor
06/08/89		Effective date 09/06/89
06/08/89		Act No. 177
06/08/89		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
06/19/89		Copies available